
राष्ट्रीय असंचारी रोग कायाान्वयन अनुसंधान संस्थान 

भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान अनुसंधान पररषद) 

स्वास््य अनसुंधान र्वभाग, स्वास््य और पररवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार 

ICMR-National Institute for Implementation Research on 
Non-Communicable Diseases, 

DHR, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India 
 

न्य ूपाली रोड, जोधपुर राजस्थान - 342005  Tel. : +91-291-2722403, Fax: +91-291-2720618   

New Pali Road, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342005   Email:director-niirncd@icmr.gov.in    
         Website: https://niirncd.icmr.org.in 

 

File No.: NIIRNCD/Mega TB/Rectt/2023-24      Date: 21.08.2023 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

 
Subject :   Walk-in-Written Test/Interview/Personal Discussion Notice for temporary project posts 

under the Project entitled “Acceleration of TB Elimination in selected districts of India” 

 

In continuation to the Advertisement Notification No NIIRNCD/Mega TB/Rectt/2023-24  dated 

11.08.2023 Walk-in-Written Test/Interview/Personal Discussion for the  posts under the above 

project was scheduled on 24.08.2023 & 25.08.2023 at DTO Office Pali, due to unavoidable 

circumstances. A fresh schedule of Walk-in-Written Test/Interview/Personal Discussion is 

mentioned below:- 

 

S. 

No. 

Name of posts No. of posts Date & time for 

Conduct of 

test/interview 

Venue  

1 Junior Medical Officer 01 (UR) 01/09/2023 at 10.00 AM ICMR-NIIRNCD, 

New pali road, 

Jodhpur 

Rajasthan-342005 

2 Health Assistant 02 (ST-1, SC-1) 01/09/2023 at 10.30 AM 

3 Field Assistant 02 (UR-01,OBC - 01) 04/09/2023 at 10.00 AM 

4 X-Ray Technician 02 (ST-01, OBC-01) 04/09/2023 at 10.30 AM 

 

Candidates are requested to follow the aforesaid schedule of recruitment and report for the same in 

due time at NIIRNCD, Jodhpur.  

 

 

 

                  

      Section Officer 

  For Director-in-Charge 
 


